- 2 City of Pflugerville

A’

File #: 2022-0772, Version: 1

Legislation Text

Approving the selection of Walker Partners, LLC for professional services associated with the 20-inch
SH 130 Waterline Project, and authorizing the City Manager to execute a Professional Services
Agreement in the amount of $648,778.

This item is to request approval of the selection of Walker Partners, LLC for professional services
associated with the 20-inch SH 130 Waterline Project. This item is supported by the Infrastructure
pillar of the Strategic Plan.

The City of Pflugerville solicited requests for qualifications (RFQ) from qualified engineering firms to
provide professional engineering services for design of the proposed 20-inch SH 130 Waterline
project to improve reliability of existing infrastructure and meet future sewer needs. The City received
12 twelve Statements of Qualifications (SOQs) from interested firms in February 2022. A Selection
Committee made up of City Staff reviewed and scored the SOQs. Based on the scoring, the selection
committee determined that Walker Partners is the most qualified for the professional services.

Walker Partners LLC will perform engineering design services including alignment evaluations,
selection; archeological & environmental investigation; subsurface utility investigation;
topographic/tree survey; develop easement descriptions and provide contract documents i.e. plans,
specifications and opinion of construction costs. Supplemental Services if authorized may include
development of funding agency reports.

The Project will provide increased water capacity, provide improved fire flow protection, promote
development along the SH 130 corridor and provide a robust infrastructure to benefit the residents of
the City of Pflugerville.

Prior City Council Action
N/A

Deadline for City Council Action
Action is requested on August 9, 2022.

Funding Expected: Revenue __ Expenditure X N/A

Budgeted Item: Yes _ No __ N/A_X*_

*This project is approved in the Water CIP, noted as 20-inch State Highway 130 Water Lines.
Amount: _ $648,778

1295 Form Required? Yes X No

Legal Review Required: N/A _ Required _X_Date Completed:

Supporting documents attached:
Professional Services Agreement
Draft Presentation

City of Pflugerville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 8/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2022-0772, Version: 1

Recommended Action
Approve the selection of Walker Partners, LLC for professional services associated with the 20-inch

SH 130 Waterline Project, and authorize the City Manager to execute a Professional Services
Agreement in the amount of $648,778.

Printed on 8/28/2022

City of Pflugerville Page 2 of 2
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

