
Where quality meets life /

Approving the selection of Walker Partners, 
LLC for professional services associated with 

the 20-inch SH 130 Waterline Project, and
authorizing the City Manager to execute a 

Professional Services Agreement in the 
amount of $648,778.



Where quality meets life /

Overview: SH 130 Water 
Line Project
• Project 4 in the 2020 Water 

Master Plan
• 5,900 feet of 20-inch 

diameter pipeline
• FM 685 to Pflugerville 

Parkway

SH 130



Where quality meets life /

Scope of Services
• Basic Services

• Project Management
• Agency/Stakeholder Coordination
• Preliminary Phase

• Survey & Alignment Evaluation
• Design Phase

• Archeological & Environmental 
• Geotechnical Investigation
• Subsurface Utility Investigations
• Topographic/Tree Survey
• Easement Legal Descriptions
• Project Documents

• Bid Phase

• Supplemental Services 
• Only to be used with authorization
• Texas Water Development Board Funding

• Engineering Feasibility Report
• Environmental Information Document
• Additional Bid Phase Support

Milestones Completion

Preliminary Phase January 2023

Design Phase February 2024

Bid Phase May 2024



Recommended Action

Where quality meets life /

Approve a Professional Services Agreement 
with Walker Partners, LLC in the amount of 

$648,778 to provide professional engineering 
services associated with the 

SH 130 Waterline Project


	Approving the selection of Walker Partners, LLC for professional services associated with the 20-inch SH 130 Waterline Project, and authorizing the City Manager to execute a Professional Services Agreement in the amount of $648,778.�
	Overview: SH 130 Water Line Project
	Scope of Services
	Slide Number 4

